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Education « Communication ¢ Certification

Tuesday, 19 Kislev 5782
November 23, 2021

Certificate ID: 795732475
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We do hereby certify that the following products produced by Synco Chemical Corporation, 24 Da Vinci Drive, Bohemia, NY 11716 have been approved for

use under our supervision and are certified kosher when meeting the requirements listed below:

Product Code

Product name

Brand Name

Status

Requirements

UKD ID

Super Lube® Aerosols

Super Lube® Air Tool Pneumatic Lubricant

Synco
Synco

Super Lube® Anti-Corrosion & Connector Gel Synco
Super Lube® Food Grade Anti-Seize Lubricant Synco

with Syncolon® (PTFE)

Super Lube® H3 Lightweight Oil
Super Lube® High Temperature E.P. Grease

with Syncolon® (PTFE)

Super Lube® Multi-Purpose Synthetic Grease

with Syncolon® (PTFE)

Super Lube® Multi-Use Synthetic Oil with

Syncolon® (PTFE)

Super Lube® O-Ring Silicone Grease
Super Lube® Silicone Grease

Super Lube® Silicone Qil

Super Lube® Synthetic Gear Oil

Synco Lube® Aerosols

Synco Lube® Air Tool Pneumatic Lubricant

Synco
Synco

Synco
Synco

Synco
Synco
Synco
Synco
Synco
Synco

Synco Lube® Anti-Corrosion & Connector Gel Synco

Synco Lube® Food Grade Anti-Seize LubricantSynco

with Syncolon® (PTFE)

Synco Lube® H3 Lightweight Oil

Synco

Pareve, Passover
Pareve, Passover
Pareve, Passover
Pareve, Passover

Pareve, Passover
Pareve, Passover

Pareve, Passover
Pareve, Passover

Pareve, Passover
Pareve, Passover
Pareve, Passover
Pareve, Passover
Pareve, Passover
Pareve, Passover
Pareve, Passover

Pareve, Passover

Pareve, Passover

KVH or K Symbol Required
KVH or K Symbol Required
KVH or K Symbol Required
KVH Symbol

KVH or K Symbol Required
KVH or K Symbol Required

KVH or K Symbol Required
KVH or K Symbol Required

KVH Symbol
KVH or K Symbol Required
KVH or K Symbol Required
KVH or K Symbol Required
KVH Symbol
KVH Symbol
KVH Symbol

KVH Symbol

KVH Symbol

KVH719332
KVH10326

KVH253794
KVH826906

KVH979655
KVH266868

KVH635761

KVH392529

KVH29138

KVH202410
KVH390407
KVH426924
KVH481656
KVH848975
KVH908533

KVH222727

KVH772720

RABBI MOSHE/KAUFMAN

KASHRUS ADMINISTRATOR

This certificate is valid through November 15, 2022
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We do hereby certify that the following products produced by Synco Chemical Corporation, 24 Da Vinci Drive, Bohemia, NY 11716 have been approved for
use under our supervision and are certified kosher when meeting the requirements listed below:

D
T~

[ ™4

KVHK9SHER

Education « Communication ¢ Certification

Tuesday, 19 Kislev 5782
November 23, 2021

Certificate ID: 795732475

M

(
1

N

Product Code Product name Brand Name Status Requirements UKD ID

EX5 Synco Lube® High Temperature E.P. Grease Synco Pareve, Passover KVH Symbol KVH704736
with Syncolon® (PTFE)

EX10 Synco Lube® Multi-Purpose Synthetic Grease Synco Pareve, Passover KVH Symbol KVH899322
with Syncolon® (PTFE)

EX6 Synco Lube® Multi-Use Synthetic Lightweight Synco Pareve, Passover KVH Symbol KVH961053
o]]

EX7 Synco Lube® Multi-Use Synthetic Oil with Synco Pareve, Passover KVH Symbol KVH469280
Syncolon® (PTFE)

EX121 Synco Lube® O-Ring Silicone Grease Synco Pareve, Passover KVH Symbol KVH99910

EX8 Synco Lube® Silicone Grease Synco Pareve, Passover KVH Symbol KVH599126

EX9 Synco Lube® Synthetic Gear Oil Synco Pareve, Passover KVH Symbol KVH341886
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RABBI MOSHE/KAUFMAN

KASHRUS ADMINISTRATOR

This certificate is valid through November 15, 2022
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