KVHK9SHER Education • Communication • Certification

Tuesday, 19 Kislev 5782 November 23, 2021

Certificate ID: 795732475



Kosher Certificate

We do hereby certify that the following products produced by **Synco Chemical Corporation**, **24 Da Vinci Drive**, **Bohemia**, **NY 11716** have been approved for use under our supervision and are certified kosher when meeting the requirements listed below:

Product Code	Product name	Brand Name	Status	Requirements	UKD ID
	Super Lube® Aerosols	Synco	Pareve, Passover	KVH or K Symbol Required	KVH719332
	Super Lube® Air Tool Pneumatic Lubricant	Synco	Pareve, Passover	KVH or K Symbol Required	KVH10326
	Super Lube® Anti-Corrosion & Connector Gel	Synco	Pareve, Passover	KVH or K Symbol Required	KVH253794
	Super Lube® Food Grade Anti-Seize Lubrican with Syncolon® (PTFE)	t Synco	Pareve, Passover	KVH Symbol	KVH826906
	Super Lube® H3 Lightweight Oil	Synco	Pareve, Passover	KVH or K Symbol Required	KVH979655
	Super Lube® High Temperature E.P. Grease with Syncolon® (PTFE)	Synco	Pareve, Passover	KVH or K Symbol Required	KVH266868
	Super Lube® Multi-Purpose Synthetic Grease with Syncolon® (PTFE)	Synco	Pareve, Passover	KVH or K Symbol Required	KVH635761
	Super Lube® Multi-Use Synthetic Oil with Syncolon® (PTFE)	Synco	Pareve, Passover	KVH or K Symbol Required	KVH392529
	Super Lube® O-Ring Silicone Grease	Synco	Pareve, Passover	KVH Symbol	KVH29138
	Super Lube® Silicone Grease	Synco	Pareve, Passover	KVH or K Symbol Required	KVH202410
	Super Lube® Silicone Oil	Synco	Pareve, Passover	KVH or K Symbol Required	KVH390407
	Super Lube® Synthetic Gear Oil	Synco	Pareve, Passover	KVH or K Symbol Required	KVH426924
EX1	Synco Lube® Aerosols	Synco	Pareve, Passover	KVH Symbol	KVH481656
EX2	Synco Lube® Air Tool Pneumatic Lubricant	Synco	Pareve, Passover	KVH Symbol	KVH848975
EX3	Synco Lube® Anti-Corrosion & Connector Gel	Synco	Pareve, Passover	KVH Symbol	KVH908533
EX120	Synco Lube® Food Grade Anti-Seize Lubricar with Syncolon® (PTFE)	ntSynco	Pareve, Passover	KVH Symbol	KVH222727
EX4	Synco Lube® H3 Lightweight Oil	Synco	Pareve, Passover	KVH Symbol	KVH772720

RABBI MOSHE, KAUFMAN KASHRUS ADMINISTRATOR

This certificate is valid through November 15, 2022

Page 1 of 2



Tuesday, 19 Kislev 5782 November 23, 2021

Certificate ID: 795732475



Kosher Certificate

We do hereby certify that the following products produced by **Synco Chemical Corporation**, **24 Da Vinci Drive**, **Bohemia**, **NY 11716** have been approved for use under our supervision and are certified kosher when meeting the requirements listed below:

Product Code	Product name	Brand Name	Status	Requirements	UKD ID
EX5	Synco Lube® High Temperature E.P. Grease with Syncolon® (PTFE)	Synco	Pareve, Passover	KVH Symbol	KVH704736
EX10	Synco Lube® Multi-Purpose Synthetic Grease with Syncolon® (PTFE)	Synco	Pareve, Passover	KVH Symbol	KVH899322
EX6	Synco Lube® Multi-Use Synthetic Lightweight Oil	Synco	Pareve, Passover	KVH Symbol	KVH961053
EX7	Synco Lube® Multi-Use Synthetic Oil with Syncolon® (PTFE)	Synco	Pareve, Passover	KVH Symbol	KVH469280
EX121	Synco Lube® O-Ring Silicone Grease	Synco	Pareve, Passover	KVH Symbol	KVH99910
EX8	Synco Lube® Silicone Grease	Synco	Pareve, Passover	KVH Symbol	KVH599126
EX9	Synco Lube® Synthetic Gear Oil	Synco	Pareve, Passover	KVH Symbol	KVH341886



This certificate is valid through November 15, 2022

Page 2 of 2